Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

RMP23-002238

E ALGONQUINRD /S
WESTWOOD LN

APPROX LOC: 4178 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
2100 GOLF RD

4000 E FRONTAGE RD
1951 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2340 HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2400 GOLF RD
3608 FREMONT ST
3010 SWALLOW LN

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
INTOXICATED DRIVER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

9/25/2023 8:02:18 AM



Incident Date

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Report Number Location

Incident

Disposition

9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

RMP23-002239 4722 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3400 WELLINGTON CT
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
RMP23-002240 3000 KIRCHOFF RD
RMP23-002241 4732 ARBOR DR

TAFT AVE / LINCOLN AVE

APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA
LN

2400 GOLF RD

2707 ROHLWING RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD

131 HONEYSUCKLE CT
RMP23-002242 4724 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
RMP23-002243 4000 E FRONTAGE RD
RMP23-002243 4000 E FRONTAGE RD
RMP23-002244 1551 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 BARKER AVE
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC: WEBER DR
2100 GOLF RD
OWL DR/ PEACOCK LN

4700 ARBOR DR

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
DISTURBANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CODE 2

CODE 2

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SUICDAL SUBJECT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
DISTURBANCE

ALARM

HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/25/2023 8:02:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023

9/23/2023

9/23/2023
9/23/2023

RMP23-002245

RMP23-002246

RMP23-002247

3509 CAMPBELL ST
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD

4 STIRLING LN

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
3760 WILKE RD
1402 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
2502 SCHOOL DR

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
947 CUMBERLAND CT

1855 ROHLWING RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5201
CARRIAGEWAY DR

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

ROBBERY
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD PARTY
LOUD MUSIC
DISTURBANCE
SPECIAL
DISTURBANCE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/25/2023 8:02:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/25/2023 8:02:18 AM



