



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/23/2023		E ALGONQUIN RD / S WESTWOOD LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 4178 EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		2100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		1951 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023	RMP23-002238	2340 HICKS RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
9/23/2023		2400 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/23/2023		3608 FREMONT ST	SPECIAL	
9/23/2023		3010 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/23/2023	RMP23-002239	4722 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
9/23/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
9/23/2023	RMP23-002240	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023	RMP23-002241	4732 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023		TAFT AVE / LINCOLN AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		2707 ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023		131 HONEYSUCKLE CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023	RMP23-002242	4724 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023	RMP23-002243	4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023	RMP23-002243	4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023	RMP23-002244	1551 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/23/2023		GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		OWL DR / PEACOCK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/23/2023		3509 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/23/2023		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		4 STIRLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
9/23/2023	RMP23-002245	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ROBBERY	
9/23/2023		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/23/2023		3760 WILKE RD	INFO	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/23/2023		1402 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		2502 SCHOOL DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/23/2023		947 CUMBERLAND CT	SPECIAL	
9/23/2023		1855 ROHLWING RD	DISTURBANCE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/23/2023	RMP23-002246	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
9/23/2023	RMP23-002247	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
9/23/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER